

March 12, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2323

Page 1, line 8, replace the first "a" with "one" and replace "can" with "must"

Page 1, line 9, replace "also be entered in" with "gain protection under"

Page 1, line 24, after "e." insert:

"The social security number, if available, or, in the case of a debtor doing business other than as an individual, the internal revenue service taxpayer identification number, if available, of the person for whom the labor was performed or to whom the materials were furnished.

f. The name and address of the person claiming the lien.

g."

Page 2, after line 4, insert:

"3. A lienholder may file an amendment to add or correct the social security number or internal revenue service taxpayer identification number of the debtor, to correct the spelling of the debtor's or lienholder's name, or to correct or change the address of the lienholder. The secretary of state shall prescribe a form that may be used to amend the repairman's lien that has been filed pursuant to this section. The amendment of the lien does not affect the priority of the lien."

Renumber accordingly